## Flybuys Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Flybuys points are earned on new accommodation bookings as of Friday 1 July 2022 when booked directly with discoveryholidayparks.com.au, gdayparks.com.au and the G'day Parks app.
- 2. Collect 2 points per \$1 spent with online bookings with participating Discovery Parks and G'day Parks. Flybuys card must be entered at time of booking via Discovery Parks or G'day Parks websites and app. Bookings made at Streaky Bay Foreshore at Discovery Parks and G'day Parks are ineligible for Flybuys points earn. Availability of accommodation is not guaranteed for reasons including, but not limited to, high demand, low supply, and operational limitations. Points are awarded after savings and discounts. Points collected from this offer will appear in qualifying members account no later than 2 weeks after the eligible booking has been completed. If your booking is cancelled, you will not be eligible to collect points. Standard Flybuys Terms and Conditions apply. See flybuys.com.au for details.
- 3. To collect 2,000 Flybuys bonus points, you must sign up with G'day Rewards via the flybuys-G'day Rewards Join link available in email offers, provide your Flybuys number when booking online directly with discoveryholidayparks.com.au, gdayparks.com.au and the G'day Parks app, on the Flybuys My Offers page and/or on the Discovery Parks and G'day Parks Partner Page and provide your valid Flybuys membership number during the sign up process. Flybuys bonus points are not transferrable to another Flybuys membership number and will be allocated to your valid Flybuys membership number no later than 2 weeks after sign-up has been completed. Each G'day Rewards account is only eligible for one allocation of Flybuys bonus points per Flybuys household. Existing G'day Rewards members are not eligible to collect Flybuys bonus points for this promotion.
- 4. Subject to these conditions, members will receive a 10% discount on the accommodation charge for a single site or single cabin at an Eligible Park, up to a maximum of \$50 per stay.
- 5. G'day Rewards members must link their G'day Rewards account to their Flybuys account to collect 5 points per \$1 spent on bookings with participating Discovery Parks and G'day Parks. Only one G'day Rewards account can be linked to a Flybuys card at any one time. Flybuys card must be entered at time of booking via discoveryholidayparks.com.au, gdayparks.com.au and the G'day Parks app. Bookings made at Streaky Bay Foreshore at Discovery Parks & G'day Parks are ineligible for Flybuys points earn. Availability of accommodation is not guaranteed for reasons including, but not limited to, high demand, low supply, and operational limitations. Points collected from this offer will appear in linked members account no later than 2 weeks after the eligible booking has been completed. If your booking is cancelled, you will not be eligible to collect points. Standard Flybuys Terms and Conditions apply and are available at flybuys.com.au.
- 6. Standard Discovery Parks Terms and Conditions apply and are available at <a href="https://www.discoveryholidayparks.com.au/terms">https://www.discoveryholidayparks.com.au/terms</a> and conditions
- 7. Standard G'day Parks Terms and Conditions apply and are available at https://gdayparks.com.au/terms-and-conditions